
2005 April Fool's 5K Results

Cedar Falls, Iowa
OverallAge GroupPlace Last Name First Name Age Gender Time

1 Male Overall Gall Scott 30 M 16:18
2 M19 1 Sabljakovic Ermin 19 M 17:27
3 M19 2 Schmitt Kasey 24 M 18:03
4 M30 1 Pries Matt 31 M 18:58
5 M30 2 Rock Steve 37 M 19:30
6 M30 3 Luebbers Michael 33 M 19:37
7 Female Overall Kalous Heather 30 F 20:10
8 F30 1 Keller Dawn 32 F 21:05
9 M30 4 Gootee Tim 34 M 21:11
10 M19 3 Arends Ryan 27 M 21:15
11 M50 1 James Paul 51 M 21:24
12 F19 1 Lohr Julie 23 F 21:27
13 M30 5 Mandt Erick 36 M 21:32
14 M40 1 Farmer Dave 47 M 21:40
15 F19 2 Nemmers Jamie 22 F 21:45
16 F30 2 Culberson Joy 31 F 21:55
17 M30 6 Reuscher Randy 30 M 22:26
18 M30 7 Lipinski Dave 37 M 22:30
19 M19 4 Bakker Dane 19 M 22:33
20 M50 2 Thompson Jim 55 M 22:36
21 M30 8 Hanson David 30 M 22:47
22 F30 3 Lyons Janeal 39 F 22:50
23 F30 4 Miller Liz 36 F 23:04
24 M30 9 Wielinski Tim 37 M 23:16
25 F19 3 Heying Megan 24 F 23:19
26 M50 3 Blanchard Craig 50 M 23:26
27 M19 5 Jackson Cary 23 M 23:32
28 M50 4 Rottinghaus Paul 50 M 23:37
29 F30 5 Prendergast Heather 34 F 23:41
30 F19 4 Dohlman Heidi 25 F 23:42
31 M40 2 Looby Brian 48 M 23:45
32 M40 3 Devine Mike 48 M 23:51
33 M30 10 Dickinson Scott 31 M 24:08
34 M50 5 Schaaf Rick 52 M 24:08
35 F19 5 Borglum Kelliann 22 F 24:10
36 F30 6 Gootee Julie 37 F 24:12
37 M40 4 Degen John 44 M 24:16
38 M40 5 Storey Tim 40 M 24:18
39 F30 7 Freedman Suzy 39 F 24:19
40 F19 6 Weeda Donna 25 F 24:22
41 F30 8 Drake Nicole 33 F 24:23
42 F40 1 Gruetzmacher Linda 47 F 24:23
43 M30 11 Brock Tim 39 M 24:29
44 M40 6 Hasty Jim 49 M 24:36
45 M19 6 Jergensen Dana 29 M 24:43
46 F19 7 Hanson Alexis 20 F 24:59
47 F19 8 Reuscher Amy 28 F 25:00
48 F40 2 Steffensmeier Mary 41 F 25:15
49 M50 6 Ramker Darwin 56 M 25:45
50 F40 3 Hoffman Vicky 45 F 25:58
51 M40 7 Schmitz Greg 49 M 25:58
52 M30 12 McGowan T.J. 34 M 26:00
53 M30 13 Burrell Steve 36 M 26:01
54 F30 9 Staudt Susan 36 F 26:01
55 M30 14 Wilson Jamie 35 M 26:19
56 F30 10 McMillion Tonya 30 F 26:32
57 F18&under 1 Harrast Heather 15 F 26:35
58 F18&under 2 Fegersten Rebeca 17 F 26:35
59 M18&under 1 Cook Jeff 17 M 26:35
60 F40 4 Hunemuller Beth 42 F 26:45
61 F18&under 3 Rickert Hillary 13 F 27:02
62 F18&under 4 Melby Hannah 13 F 27:03
63 F18&under 5 Bakker Mallory 14 F 27:03
64 F19 9 Golinvaux Renee 21 F 27:09
65 F40 5 Bakker Jacque 41 F 27:11
66 M50 7 Hoekstra Greg 57 M 27:25
67 M30 15 Tovar Ken 35 M 27:44
68 F30 11 Kerr Kelly 37 F 27:51
69 M30 16 Feldkamp Mark 37 M 28:02
70 F40 6 Bennett Sue 43 F 28:05
71 F30 12 Hahn Staci 32 F 28:09
72 F19 10 Young Michelle 20 F 28:10
73 M19 7 Tink Josh 20 M 28:10
74 F30 13 Allen Jen 32 F 28:15
75 M30 17 Hines Christopher 33 M 28:28
76 F50 1 Borglum Karen 58 F 28:30
77 M18&under 2 Nordman Cole 11 M 28:42
78 M50 8 Arends Steve 56 M 28:51
79 F19 11 Dieken Carrie 28 F 28:58
80 F30 14 Michaelsen Lisa 30 F 29:01
81 M50 9 Michaelsen Ron 58 M 29:01
82 F19 12 Truax Amanda 29 F 29:12
83 F40 7 Scoles Barb 46 F 29:15
84 F18&under 6 Hanson Chelsea 14 F 29:41
85 M30 18 Perry Mike 34 M 29:42
86 M30 19 VanArsdale Steve 38 M 29:45
87 F40 8 Siems Kathy 44 F 29:45
88 F18&under 7 Golinvaux Sara 18 F 29:50
89 M40 8 Colsch Harold 48 M 30:00
90 F50 2 Stewart De ann 51 F 30:02
91 F19 13 Arends Sarah 25 F 30:03
92 F50 3 Peters Linda 53 F 30:08
93 M60 1 Stone Tom 62 M 30:18
94 M60 2 Dickinson Johnny 64 M 30:38
95 M50 10 Erickson Jim 59 M 30:46
96 F40 9 Koch Lynor 45 F 31:05
97 M50 11 Hasenour Steve 50 M 31:05
98 F18&under 8 Goodnight Cassie 14 F 31:11
99 F19 14 James Melissa 24 F 31:24

100 F19 15 Olsen Brenda 29 F 31:31
101 F19 16 Schuknecht Kristen 24 F 31:31
102 F30 15 Thode Emily 39 F 31:35
103 F50 4 Woodhouse Karen 58 F 31:48
104 M50 12 Haskins Barry 59 M 31:50
105 F40 10 Golinvaux Marlene 49 F 31:53
106 F40 11 Hanson Maureen 48 F 32:15
107 F19 17 Sensor Ingrid 20 F 32:23
108 M40 9 Hanson Leonard 49 M 32:28
109 F18&under 9 Golinvaux Nicole 17 F 32:43
110 F30 16 Cox Stephanie 30 F 33:29
111 M50 13 Holding Steve 50 M 33:39
112 F30 17 Rous Denise 36 F 33:45
113 F19 18 White Kelli 23 F 34:19
114 F19 19 Blomster Jennifer 21 F 34:20
115 F19 20 Carmichael Mindy 29 F 35:22
116 F19 21 Perry Francie 27 F 35:24
117 M18&under 3 Ryan Cameron 14 M 36:02
118 F30 18 Fink Malissa 32 F 36:11
119 M60 3 Joslyn Bill 68 M 36:29
120 F40 12 Williams Laurie 44 F 37:10
121 F30 19 VanArsdale Amy 34 F 37:37
122 F19 22 Testroet Becky 26 F 38:04
123 F19 23 Roenfanz Abby 22 F 38:05
124 F40 13 Holmes Verna 47 F 38:24
125 F50 5 Mounce Peggy 57 F 38:59
126 F19 24 Wichman Jen 25 F 39:01
127 F50 6 Steele Becky 50 F 39:01
128 F40 14 Kotz Sue 48 F 39:25
129 F30 20 VanArsdale Victoria 32 F 39:27
130 F50 7 Rulapaugh Faith 58 F 39:59
131 M18&under 4 Rokusek JT 11 M 40:25
132 F40 15 Rokusek Teri 41 F 40:26
133 F50 8 Godson Linda 50 F 43:02
134 F50 9 Lang Charlene 55 F 43:37
135 F50 10 Moses Sandy 53 F 44:40
136 F30 21 Fitzpatrick Jennifer 31 F 46:20
137 F30 22 Heine Michelle 31 F 46:20
138 F50 11 Hamilton Nancy 52 F 48:23
139 F18&under 10 Dix Emily 14 F 48:44
140 F30 23 Dix Kelli 39 F 48:46
141 F30 24 Heiple Gretchen 30 F 49:12
142 M30 20 Severson Scott 32 M 49:13
143 F40 16 Brady Cindi 48 F 49:13
144 F40 17 Patten Betty 49 F 49:26
145 F40 18 Brase Jeanne 49 F 49:27
146 F40 19 Hasty Caroline 44 F 49:33
147 F50 12 Arends Vicky 53 F 53:47
148 M60 4 Huss Tom 76 M 53:53
149 F40 20 Traeger Kim 42 F 55:24
150 F30 25 Hurst Stephanie 34 F 55:24
151 F50 13 Meinders Connie 52 F 59:09
152 F50 14 Moore Kirsten 51 F 59:25
153 F40 21 Jenkins Linda 45 F 59:26
154 F40 22 Paradis Karen 40 F 60:00
155 M40 10 Pregler Mark 41 M 60:00
156 F40 23 Pregler Kris 40 F 60:00
157 M18&under 5 Pregler Justin 13 M 60:00
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Males
18 & under 5
19-29 7
30-39 20
40-49 10
50-59 13
60 & up 4

59
Females

18 & under 10
19-29 24
30-39 25
40-49 23
50-59 14
60 & up 0

96
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2005 April Fool's 5K Male Awards
Overall Male Gall Scott 30 M 16:18

1 M18&under Cook Jeff 17 M 26:35
2 M18&under Nordman Cole 11 M 28:42
3 M18&under Ryan Cameron 14 M 36:02

1 M19 Sabljakovic Ermin 19 M 17:27
2 M19 Schmitt Kasey 24 M 18:03
3 M19 Arends Ryan 27 M 21:15

1 M30 Pries Matt 31 M 18:58
2 M30 Rock Steve 37 M 19:30
3 M30 Luebbers Michael 33 M 19:37

1 M40 Farmer Dave 47 M 21:40
2 M40 Looby Brian 48 M 23:45
3 M40 Devine Mike 48 M 23:51

1 M50 James Paul 51 M 21:24
2 M50 Thompson Jim 55 M 22:36
3 M50 Blanchard Craig 50 M 23:26

1 M60 Stone Tom 62 M 30:18
2 M60 Dickinson Johnny 64 M 30:38
3 M60 Joslyn Bill 68 M 36:29

2005 April Fool's 5K Female Awards
Overall Female Kalous Heather 30 F 20:10

1 F18&under Harrast Heather 15 F 26:35
2 F18&under Fegersten Rebeca 17 F 26:35
3 F18&under Rickert Hillary 13 F 27:02

1 F19 Lohr Julie 23 F 21:27
2 F19 Nemmers Jamie 22 F 21:45
3 F19 Heying Megan 24 F 23:19

1 F30 Keller Dawn 32 F 21:05
2 F30 Culberson Joy 31 F 21:55
3 F30 Lyons Janeal 39 F 22:50

1 F40 Gruetzmacher Linda 47 F 24:23
2 F40 Steffensmeier Mary 41 F 25:15
3 F40 Hoffman Vicky 45 F 25:58

1 F50 Borglum Karen 58 F 28:30
2 F50 Stewart De ann 51 F 30:02
3 F50 Peters Linda 53 F 30:08
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